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YEAR 10 to 11 TRANSITION PROGRAM 
 

TERM 1 

Friday 24 March 
(Week 9) UQ Excursion Students in Years 10 participate in a free excursion to UQ 

at St Lucia to find out more about future pathways. 

Monday 28 March to 
Friday 1st April 

(Week 10) 
Work Experience 

Students will complete a week of employment to gain 
workplace knowledge and experience to prepare for the 

short course “Careers Education” assessment. 

Term 2 

Tuesday 2 May 
 (Week 3) 
12-4pm 

Careers Expo 

Students in Years 10, 11 and 12 will attend the Careers 
Expo and participate in presentations and workshops 

delivered by a range of institutions. 
Parents are welcome to attend between 3pm – 4pm. 

Tuesday 2 May 
4-5pm 

(Week 3) 

Parent Information 
Evening 

Students and Parent/Carers invited to attend an evening to 
become informed about QCE, ATAR/Non-ATAR pathways, 

and Subject Selection for 2024 

Tuesday 10 May  
(Week 4) 

SET Planning Interview 
Booking Opens 

Students and Parents/Carers are able to book an interview 
by phoning TSHS on  

5423 4444 

Wednesday 11 May 
(week 4) 

Student Information 
Session 

Students receive Subject Selection forms in PDP 
presentation about Senior Pathways 

Thursday 12 May 
(Week 4) 

Year 11 and Year 12 
Subject Selection 

Opens 

Students are able to submit Subject Selection forms for 
Semester 2 Transition 

Monday 16 May 
Wednesday 18 May 

(Week 5) 

Assessment 1 
presentations due  

for Careers Education 
 

Students will present their first assessment for the short 
course “Careers Education”. 

Friday 20 May     
(week 5) 

 
Year 10 Semester 2 

Subject Selection Form 
Due 

Final submission day for Subject Selection forms for 
Semester 2 Transition 

Monday 13 June 
- 

Friday 17 June 
(week 9) 

SET Plan Interviews All Year 10 students must be interviewed with parent/carer 
and bring completed 2023 subject selection form  

TERM 3 

Week 1 Year 10 to 11 Transition 
Year 10 students will commence their intended subjects 

for 2023 at the start of the term and continue for the 
entirety of Semester 2. 

TERM 4 

Week 7  Final adjustments Final date for Year 10 students to change subject selections 

 


